504661456 11/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4708178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN BARMSCHEIDT	11/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	HOSELER PLATZ 2	
City:	HEILIGENHAUS	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	42579	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14435302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

317-634-3456 Phone:

Email: jblaufuss@uspatent.com Correspondent Name: JAMES R. BLAUFUSS Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3700**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10234-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. BLAUFUSS
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Blaufuss/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=(10234-24) Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=(10234-24) Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044246 FRAME: 0601 504661456

RT/WIPAROSY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christian Barmscheidt, Kaiserstr. 256, 47178 Duisburg, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), has made a new and useful invention in German Patent Application No. 10 2012 020 424.8 filed on October 18, 2012, PCT Application No. PCT/DE2013/000609 filed October 17, 2013 and U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 14/435,302 filed April 13, 2015 (collectively "APPLICATIONS") for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Kiekert Aktiengesellschaft ("ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation, having its principal office at Hoseler Platz 2, 42579, Heiligenhaus, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the APPLICATIONS, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, national stage or other patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the APPLICATIONS, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in all countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignee:

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer, and assignment of the patent applications listed above.

Assigned Signature W.

Printed Name: 7. T. WHELOW

rille: Overwhite Vice President Palent Attorn

Company: KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Date 38 day of 1012000 , 2017

Page 1 of 2

10234-24.1150509

907/2011/20059

WITNESS Assignor's hand this &	day of No Korn land, 2017.
	Bandal-7
	Christian Barmscheidt
Witnessed by:	
Signature	C. My- Signature
M NOSS Typed or Printed Name	C. MFYE/C Typed or Printed Name
Date of Signature	27/14/2019 Date of Signature

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/29/2017

10234-24.1150509